ITigX SPEE0D TECHNOLOLGY

MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Drift Car

WHEELBASE:  210.225.233.239.245mm
WIDTH : 164mm

DRIVE MODE: RWD

CASTER: Adjustable 6/ 8/ 10/ 12 degrees
CAMBER: Adjustable 0 to -12 degrees

FULL BALL BEARING wWWWW.he-rmst.com
HYDRAULIC DAMPER SET RASSEMBLY KIT  :=SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE




R = Sz

1/10 SCALE RC RWDO HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

SPESRTECHAOLOGY,

110091
110001 230144
120002 120001
By
Brushless
%/%'“ Zi0i9g (not included)
o 110063 210655&\“"&“‘0*’& 210270
W& o) 7o 310040
oy g
130025 )

&
P 210053
o

AN - =, / 210270
230135 230162 [\,\Jw@._ W 50
230160 =2l % 2 210088 —_—
310119 310039 / ,__/ & 230162 .
= ’ /
120018 o ()
SSysco
110005 L 130025
\ 230135 = (0)) / 210685
110061 ﬁ g V0~
006 ) ) 210651R ~
230155 110026 ‘
230070BK 2 u > , / L S @
230070BK . 120001
110029 ' 310008
310103 / % //“m. Y
e @ (o /) o 130032
Aol )) /N stonRr b
120002 AR 230139
7, Z = 210071
10017 & 74
] ' 130049
110002 S 110001 .

110047 310106R i
= 2 a,ﬁ' 130059 @
5 110047 @ L€ 210235 \Q\ :
Yep N\ 110001 .
@ (5@@ 210057
110035
) \ \ 110011

. ﬂ E) . 820157
3 > f ‘
\\ . \@@% 110073 e
N e i ]
£ C% C
@ f 820079
g~ 8201286 N2
820126 ; 110047 &
230155 820079 =
820126 @
T 210047
110002 B worzs 5
- i
Rz
63 e
110002 ¥

110099 /

; féﬁ \ 210218R
110026 " _,.‘—"'




7

210381

s

CHY

T
)
9 210381

~_ 110052

TG 110063
P 210161

230058 %%i P

\, (- é% 230058
é/-:”'%s] 9/7
@@_gfg} 110026

el

/ 120003
Eﬁ

=
— 230058

310001 &

L7
8
S o

% 110045

230156 %\G
\
23015&

110026

&y

230145

o,
&>

230145 7 i

230145

=
210692
=== =
DQ

230156

&
g 110081 /§

230156

7

ol (! Q@
<§ = L }?13 o
88 10026/ 5
210161 .~ @

N 110008

230148

pover

230159
230082 810009R
230062 & 230067
s
5 > 810029
230062 %{ 210031 —
820005 . , 20 —
E
210625 ' 810009R -
) e 110046
/ 230067 T g, 3 R
310001 &

T 230153
‘ @@({ 110042
A M/ @ ag 230153

. o

210625

210031

230067

&

820074

@w

RMXEXSPRO 3




1/10 SCALE RC RAWD HIGH PERFORMANCE DRIFT CAR

1.5 L wrench
1.5 L#&RF
Hex
2.0 L wrench
2.0 Lt&F
Hex

2.5 L wrench
25 LRF

Hex
Tl o
' o
") 55 4
| g B _oud
5.5X4.0 wrench
55X4.0 kF

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
55 & 7.0 EERF

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [RMX EX S PROI best performance !
BHFREEETSREELIER [RMX EX S PRO] BTt |

& ACCESSORIES

Necessary tools and accessories for
[ RMX EX S PRO ] assembly
RMX EX S PRO @RI EREH (nEE3 SR YEER D]

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY TI&E®R
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [##]

(777777777 T—]

Hobby knife
®T7]

- i M

Screwdriver
EHET

\ Scissors

N
q{H - uuer

FOsH

Needle nose pliers
EE

U

M= &1

\ Vernier caliper
\ BIEER

RMXEX SPRO 4



% PARTS BAG l

Front lower arm X2

de= TR

(— _ e
MLPL%’_:\& [ "
Suspension mount (-2.0) X2
TRYE (-2.0)

/"/?::\\ 5.8 X26 Adjuster X2

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X1
RHEEZLR 0.5mm

.’q I 2.5 X5 Suspension balls X4
i ok

/O\ l 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer X 4
b Lo

N 2.5X5.5X2 Spacer X2
O) e

3X5.5X2 Spacer X2
BH
3X5.5X3 Spacer X4
B
|

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
REEH

@ AN

M3 X40 screw X2

HERR(HEF)
(Mmoo M3 X 16 screw X2
ikt
i M3 X8 screw X4
' ottt
(Y 4.8 Ball connector L X2
AT (R)

- FRONT LOWER ARM

il T

m Front lower arm assembly H L

A1 TR

© 5.8 X26 Adjuster

% ©3X55%3 \

¢ Spacer

7
Gl
oaxs.sxz/ @\ -

@ M3X40 ® 25%X55%2
/ ® 25x55x1 SPacer
Spacer

@ Front lower
arm

& 2.5%5

/ Suspension balls
{

%)
B Q%ﬁ/

D 25X%5
Suspension balls

O M3Xx16

Spacer
@ 3X55X%X3 Spacer\ / {® 2.5 X5.5 X2 Spacer
{® 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer
)
I

)

\/\w_‘ L/

O 438 Ball /

connector L

@ Front lower arm

@4.

@ M3 x40 @/
© 2.5X46 Arm shaft

/,3//;\\) /\9 25X 46 Arm shaft @)/\-J\
Q) )
R

@ 3X5.5X3 Spacer

© 4.8 Ball connector L
@ 2.5X5.5%X1 Spacer
® 2.5X5 Suspension balls

O 2.5%5.5X1 Spacer \

® 2.5X5 Suspension balls

MBZFY Attaching front lower arm

REEEI TR

D
@ Suspension @‘

mount (-2.0)

i: S
® Suspension mount /\9

spacer 0.5mm

% Please keep the rest parts for
the next steps.
IR ERIES RN

RMXEXSPRO §



% PARTS BAG I

- REAR LOWER ARM

TS & 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer
_ & 2.5%5.5%1 Spacer \ \\/@\
? m Rear lower arm assembl ()
O o —— P y ‘f/%/vv B 2.5 X5 Suspension balls H
L LTI E ' . O Rear lower arm A @ b
L4 \ - @ 3X5.5X3 Spacer
Q © 3X6X0.5 Spacer AN e A (i e gér'stetngthen O V2 %8
~ 41 @ Rear lower arm B ] \@q@“ / /
Tof ™ =7 sy 7R S
_ ® 2546 Arm shaft / = /
Rear lower arm A X2 Rear lowerarm B X2 I 2 ﬁ""‘ N\ O 3x55x%3 © 3X6X05
TR A &R B o, AN Spacer : : Spacer
\l* ’i\J T P

Suspension mount (+12) X1
THREE (+12)

‘ ’ﬁiﬁ#
@ Strengthen
: © M2x8 / post

Suspension mount (+13) X1
THEEE (+13)

N

Suspension mount spacer 0.5mm X2
REELR 0.5mm

J

2.5X46 Arm shaft X2
REEEN

G]] 2.5X5 Suspension balls X4
& P

o 4X15 Strengthen post X2
© [ ] HHIT
A 2.5X55X1 Spacer X4
Q) e
s | 2.5X55X2 Spacer X2
\\O @

3X5.5X3 Alum. spacer X8

EEEBH

(/)\\ 3X6X0.5 Spacer x4
& 2

M2 X8 screw X4
FTE B

I

M3X20 screw X4
EEERRR

?

M3 X8 screw X4
SLERSERR

¥

il
i

4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector X2

Il FmE

=

@ 2.5%5 Spacer

Suspension balls
R
D)

ALZFY Attaching rear lower arm

REERTRY

L

@ Suspension
mount (+13)

® Suspension mount
spacer 0.5mm

RN = 6—’
i~ \
) ’L; e & 2.5 X5 Suspension balls
/C\ e

& 2.5X5.5X2 Spacer

@ 4 .8X4.5 Ball connector
O M3x20

B %

© 3%55%3 P {{ 2.5 X5 Suspension balls
Spacer @ 3x55X \ & 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer
Spacer & 2.5X5.5X1 Spacer
E 25X55X2 @ Rear lower arm A

® 2.5X46 Arm shaft

@ Suspension mount (+12)

RMXEX SPRO 6



7 PARTS BAGE«- FFI%D%NT UPPER ARM
wik

~ .

Q '@ \:) ©
Front head mount A X1
BT

[ |

Front upper arm mount X1
A LR

Front connect
mount X1
L | #iMRSEE A

@l

X6 X X
(@UZ 6 Zgﬁgcer 2

2X6X1 Spacer X2
w

Arm shaft bush A X2
oo} A M2 X4 screw X4
09/ ETEH
o
‘OOH %g;haﬂ bushB X2 M3 X8 screw X2
03)) % B TS
{
A=
- \ M3 X 14 screw X4
e
e BT R
o

Front upper arm X2

Al LR
Bag 1
ping o]
RTEIEL S
M3 X 25 steel turbuckle X2 2X28 shaft X2
O] R i

m Front upper arm assembly

Bi_LHE R e
© Arm shaft bush A
e

O Arm shaft
bush B

@ Arm shaft bush B

© Arm shaft
bush A

© 2 %28 Shaft

@ 228 Shaft

@ Front upper arm

@ M3 X25 steel turnbuckle /

© 5.8 X26 Adjuster

PSTEP 3

/ # Please use a caliper for
precise measurements

SRR RO TR S

@ Front head mount A

RMXEXSPRO 7



% PARTS BAG 5

e A

Q C:O O
:@% ]r__'ié@ Steeringarm B X1

BN\
&

BogE e

BigsE C

Steering joint plate X1
R

Steering arm bracket
WrEEEe

M3X20 screw X2
TLTREERE
Ry M3 X12 screw X2
' SR

M3 X10 screw X1

| I v

M2 X8 screw X2
EITRSR AR

4.8 X4 .5 Ball connector X2
TREALERE

4.8 Ball connector X1
A7 AR

5X8X2.5 Ball bearing X4
TE

@ 3X6X2.5Ball bearing X4
R

02871 §

—— Steeringarm C X1

-« STEERING ARM

gl

HaE A%

m Steering arm assembly

M2 X8 —:/
N @

X1 screw

O 5X8X25 Ball bearing

@® Steering joint plate

-i & 3 X6x2.5 Ball bearing

[
[
[
[
[
|
[
[
[
[
|
[
[
[
& 4.8X4.5 Ball connector '
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[

& M3 X12 screw

A

Please tighten the M3 X 12 screws with appropriate
force. If it is overtightened, the bearing smoothness
will be affected. Please loosen it until the arm can
move smoothly.

M3 X1 2885058 LU /758 SHSRENR] 5 S ASE @3 | S rIme,

I TR LIER R A L

m Attaching steering arm

ZEEREEHE

@ Steering arm

© Steering arm bracket

O M3x20

RMXEX SPRO B



7z PARTS BAG

-« STEERING SERVO

EEER

Servo saver cover X1
ARG 1 L

Long servo horn X1
ERRH

=

23

Servo saver mount 23T X1
23T RRRFEEE

Servo saver mount 25T X1
25T fRARHEEE

4.8 Adjuster M X6
RIfREA

Servo mount X2
IR P EE

100

M3X28 Alum. turnbuckle X2
S AN

M3X16 screw X1
SLESRER

M3 X8 screw X4
BITERR

M3 X8 screw X6
STTASERR

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X1
RIS

Servo saver spring (Silver) X1
1] AR AR T 5 3 (£R)

@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
N, we
[ E D

M3 X 68 Alum. turnbuckle X1
$RE S TR

m Steering servo assembly

MRl

# Tighten the M3 X8 screw after applying servo
to the lower deck in the next step.

M3 X818k FAHE - FFESRAERESEREHE -

© 3X6X0.5 Spacer

@® Long servo horn M3X8

\Q \\.\.\'?:\"‘- —J\

{ 4.8 X4.5 Ball connector

© Servo saver cover “
™

@ Servo saver
mount

@ Servo saver spring

© m3X16

# Attaching the servo
as shown.
EIRR RIT BhRR E

)3

SANWA
KO

MBZFY Servo saver turnbuckle assembly MBITEY Steering adjuster assembly
R o el

@ M3 X68 Alum. turnbuckle

e 15.9mm
@ 2.8 Adjuster
| Q :j/ I
# Please adjust the length by the servo spec N Lg,)/

and the steering neutral.
EAR MR EE AR -

(7 ;T—i |

f I |

@ il ] i

= *# Please use a caliper for precise measurements.
FEGE R RET AR R R

RMXEX SPRO 9



% PARTS BAGE‘ FRONT STEERING-SUSPENSION
AP

AABIEEW Attaching front steering-suspension
SRR

@ Steering turnbuckle \@

X

4

RMX EX SPRO 10



. PSTEP 1 4 Attaching upper deck

\ 5 ( & Connector A

% PARTS BAG ” ~ UPPER DECK

O MST MGX Gyro
MST MGX FESRRE
(Net included)

Gear box connector A X1
WHEEE A

,‘:::‘—';:_:;:7 e x&Q—}//II

o o

Gear box connector B X1
HEEB

® Connector B

O M3x8

Strengthen post X1
i
)
Gyro mount X1
\f©\_,¢®/ R

R

M3 X8 X10
([mm g@cgévﬁ @ Upper deck L
Q)\ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X4
- 2 Lo
7__7__7__,__———*—_7__7__7_ T \_‘_t__‘
r O D \_
Y o = i G ) L
O O / : - —~ j
— e O
Upperdeck R /L X1 T )
EER/L
| | — 0 O
yol
O O e . >
L o

RMX EX SPRO 11



7 PARTS BAG E ~ BN DIFF. SET

SRR

Differential gear 60T X1
REG0T

Bevel gear 14T X2
i 14T

W2

.

KA
Bevel gear 10T X4
£ 10T

Spacer X1
w3

Star shaft X1
R R

1:3

10 X 15 Ball bearing X2
=

Diff. joint X2
E3.372 0

4X14 X0.1 Spacer X2
-1

2.5X9X0.1 Spacer X4
By

P4 Ofing X2 —— 15X7.8Shaft X2
(o}: ] i

©
©

4X8X3 Spacer X2 memm
me

M2 X8 screw X4
EER

]

ABEZW Rear diff. set assembly

wnEfR

1.5 X 7.8 Shaftr
© ©4x14X0.1 Spacer

@ Diff. gear 60T

cb

@ Diff. joint \'

@ 10 %15 Ball bearing

©2.5%9%0.1
Spacer

8

02.5X9X0.1
Spacer

@ Diff. gear 10T
981ar shaft

Star shaft

3 Fill with oil up to the level of Star shaft.
(Do not fill the diff. to the top)
B E R ETZ WA Star shaft - (2H#)

<
>
O0Diff. joint \9

@ O-ring P4 \@

©4X14X0.1 Spacer

®1.5X7.8 Shaftr
@ Diff. gear 14T

@ Spacer

T

1:1

RMXEX SPRO 12



% PARTS BAG E ~ REAR GEAR BOX

AW Shaft support mount assembly BEFY \dler gear assembly

DR TR
@ 4X10X4 Ball bearing
Shaft support mount L Shaft support mount R
DBEEE L DHE R @ Idler gear 26T /
1:1 1:1

@ (dler -
ear
@ 4 X8 X3 Ball bearing g

ABTFY Rear gear box assembly ©sxioxs EMIXE \

@ Rear gear box R \ Ball bearing

R

RRX Mode RRxiiz
Please refer to P27 for RRX assembly.

B

Glmmm] M3 X6 screw X1

RRXAEHE P27 -
EEREH © Center shaft
/
M3X12 ﬁ:é&;ﬁx1 © 4X6X0.3 Spacer

Rear gear box L X1 ) _—
M3X14 Screw X2 @ Main shaft gear 20T
BT ik 2

Bag 4 @ Rear gear box L / Z
Idler gear 22T X1
tRE 22T

® m3x12

]

SONSZ _~
Shaft support mount R X1 _;;jf.
HEIEE R s
Idler gear 26T X1 @

« ‘/(_:3
s Q&
7 / @ Idler gear 26T
1 26T (O /
Shaft support mount L X1 ©5x10x4
D L Ball bearing

Idler gear 22T
0@ 4x6X03
~ Spacer

(00 (OO

m Center shaft X2
PR CE

RMX 2.5 fitti X1
Main shaft gear 20T X1 RMX 2_5ga1¢aamgs

:

RMXEX SPRO 13



% PARTS BAG E

O

Alum. motor mount X1
iRe® iR

KR E

Spur gear
48P 80T X1
K

e pacer
O\\ 3X6X05S X5
\J Yoy

2X9.8 Shaft X1
i)

M3 X6 screw X2
BREHCESF)

M3 X8 screw X6
SLERSER

M3 X6 screw X4
[BIFASE

M3X8 screw X4
[EITESE #

M3 X10 screw X2
EEEH

M3 X 30 screw X1

MM A BT )

T M3 X 40 screw X1

AEE (FF)

- MOTOR MOUNT

@ Upper deck

m Attaching spur gear
eI

% The spacers are removable
when the gear gap is too small.

IEEe R SRR T vl e B - A
ENREAT SRR

© Alum. Spur

@ Alum. motor
mount

& M3 %6

o
e
&

Y

e SR
ops P //'Q@ A
Spacer R 7, ) @ V310
=y m
@MSXS\ \,,\3} Q@ ® \‘; \® Spur gear 48P 80T

BEEY Attaching moto

@ 3X6X0.5 Spacer

O M3 X3

(not included)

@ 20T motor gear
(Not includgd)

© 3X6X05
Spacer

e

M3 X6 \(rj/‘\ :
e K

/%
i3

th e

r) nopotd
b

RMX EX SPRO 14



LR ETE

AMBNTEFY Attaching rear gear box

GEAR RATIO

(For 80T Spur Geal

r

11.43
10.91

10.43

ol o~ © <
Ol Ol N|lo|w| N ol ™~
- | @ :

o| ©o| w| @ (&

# Adjust for proper space.

G AR A -

Gear ratio

YL

)=

Differential gear 60T
gear 20T

% Eiiﬁ_ﬁ
Main shaft

T

gear teeth

Spur gear teeth 80T

KEH

( Pinion
Bty

* FORMULA
FtEAX

RMXEX SPRO 15



% PARTS BAG 5 ~ DAMPER STAY

Attaching front damper stay
TEARER

Rear dmaper stay X1
=3

m Attaching rear damper stay
PSR RN

3X55X2 Spacer X2
Lty

©

4.8 Ball connector X4 @ Rear dmaper stay . |
AR N

@ 3X55X%2

Spacer
O:@} 4.8 Ball connectorL X2 *# Please use a caliper for precise measurements. J R \

AR SHEAE R TR & ;zg : /
ERER g @/@
g

@ Rear upper

/ turnbuckle

O 4.8 Ball {

connector

.
M3y, somw, =2 __Rear upper turnbuckle assembly O N ~
- © 4.8 Ball a
& LR connector L - - =
@ M3X28 Alum. '\ .
turnbuckle =7 @
M3X10 screw X8 \ @ =
R © 4.8 Adjuster M D \ \

A M32x28 Alum. turmbuckle X2
) BELABLE

o 4.8 Adjuster M X4
C== *u




% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ FRONT AXLE
figRHEE

Front upright X2
Iz

Brake calipers mount X2
| B R

Brake calipers X2
FIEE

Wheel hubs (large)
(brake disc shaped) X2
| FRAEEE () (R =R

Wheel hubs X2
FEEREE

2WD Axle X2
o1 ]

T
I|I ‘umum
(i
O

5.8 X6 Ball connector L X4
HEERR(E)

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X2
e

3X5.5X2 Spacer X4
B Bag 2

M2X4 screw X2
EITEE R

M2 X6 screw X2
TSR

2X9.8 Shaft X2
EH

,,Hggz

5X8 Ball bearing X4
et

)
O

5X7X0.3 Spacer X2
s

ABIEW Front axle assembly

it A

H

@ Wheel hubs

& 2x9.8 Shaft

@ / & 5X7X0.3 Spacer \
/\/) / =

@/\@J\@

-
{ 58 Ball bearing S

BIEEY Wheel hubs assembly I

(Brake disc shaped)
S R EAR

H

L

© 5.8%6 Ball

/ screw
) 5

connector L

© M2Xs @ 3Xx55X2

Spacer

@ 3x55x%2 O 5x8
- ) Spacer \ Ball bearing
\asxssxz O 58x6 ®2x98
?\ Spacer ® 2WD Axle Ball connector L Shaft
) @ 5.8 X6 Ball connector L
 STEP 2 4 Attaching front axle
REETTHRE
o> -
ol T
— \II: [[
5
‘ |
-
= (& I |lza=r)
J:Ir'r Nampu= L
== T
(O-20

O 48%X45

Q/ Ball connector .
= @5x8

5X8
Ball bearing

® 2WD Axle

Ball bearing (-

© 5.8 X6 Ball connector L
7

@ 3X5.5X2 Spacer
™ @ 4.8X4.5 Ball connector

=

© Front upright

\
Q]
(>{)\

@ Brake calipers mount

© M2 X6 screw

E&5%7X03

Spacer

G

@ Wheel hubs

RMX EX SPRO 17



% PARTS BAG ﬂ < REAR AXLE
IR

//,;‘\\\\ ,D mgggﬂgxleassembly N—
)y ' N g

© Cross joint

) .

~
Wheel hubs (small) Rear upright X2 v

(brake disc shaped) X2

AR 1)) Gl SR ek &
— Wheel axle
CD ] 38.5mm [ ﬁj . o
= : ® Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5
Steel CVD universal shaft 38.5 X2 . )

" #% Please tighten set
e ave screw M3 on the flat
HH?L. o) T Wheel axle X2

~ LAY meerE
O 29 8 Shait
e — 2X22 Shaft X2

i

r | 4.8 Ball connector L X2
U T Whemm e STEP 2 4

N Wheel hubs X2
/ PR
i
Brake calipers X2 ) UL T
m Tldfa H Qfﬂ?w\[
© 4.8 Ball connector L =, T 7
(km M2X3screw X4 \@ :

REEH %é

M2 X4 screw X2

X556X
(i sorew ©® 3X5.5X2 Spacer
) /‘ '
i MSXZSE%%?& X2 — © 5 <10 Ball bearing
: © Wheel hubs A M3 X 12 ¢
X X < / §
M3 123%%\% 2 / \g @ Rear upright

© 2x9.8 Shaft

2X9.8 Shaft X2

.., (B
2X9.8 Shaft X2 j/ J‘{-‘-—x

@ Rear upright

—o S T ﬁ'& §
1 3X5.5X2Spacer X2 vy~ N
} K Bag / /(@]\‘
© 5X7X0.1 B
joint X2 _
g ;g;sm'”t Spacer 05%10 L

Ball bearing
(7 5X7X0.1Spacer X2
N\ el

@ 510 Ball bearing X4
&{_’j 1E

RMXEX SPRO 18



	026283 RMX EX S PRO
	026283 RMX EX S PRO2
	026283 RMX EX S PRO3
	026283 RMX EX S PRO4
	026283 RMX EX S PRO5
	026283 RMX EX S PRO6
	026283 RMX EX S PRO7
	026283 RMX EX S PRO8
	026283 RMX EX S PRO9
	026283 RMX EX S PRO10
	026283 RMX EX S PRO11
	026283 RMX EX S PRO12
	026283 RMX EX S PRO13
	026283 RMX EX S PRO14
	026283 RMX EX S PRO15
	026283 RMX EX S PRO16
	026283 RMX EX S PRO17
	026283 RMX EX S PRO18

